APPENDIX A

Docket No. 24-SPEE-688-RTS THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I,, have been presented a copy of the Protective		
Order issued in Docket No. 24-SPEE-688-RTS on theday of, 2024.		
I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned		
docket on behalf of Kansas Municipal Energy Agency.		
I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide		
by its terms and conditions.		
Dated this		
Terri Pemberton General Counsel		
Printed name and title Signature		
Kansas Municipal Energy Agency		
Party/Employer		
6300 W. 95th Street Overland Park, KS 66212		
Address (City, State and ZIP)		
913.374.1365		
Telephone		
pemberton@kmea.com		
Email		

APPENDIX A

Docket No. 24-SPEE-688-RTS THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE

I,Darren Prince	, have been presented a copy of the Protective	
	24-SPEE-688-RTS on theday of, 2024.	
I have requested review of co	onfidential information produced in the above-mentioned	
docket on behalf of Kansa	s Municipal Energy Agency	
I hereby certify that I have re	ead the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide	
by its terms and conditions.		
Dated thisday	of <u>May</u> , 2024.	
Darren Prince Manager, I	Regulatory & Rates	
Printed name and title		
Darren Prince		
Signature		
Kansas Municipal Energy	Agency	
Party/Employer		
6300 W. 95th Street Overland Park, KS 66212		
Address (City, State and ZIP)	
913.660.0238		
Telephone		
prince@kmea.com		
Email		